GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3256
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2007

SCHEMES FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Patil Shri Balasaheb Vikhe;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Sonowal Shri Sarbananda

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds allocated for various Government Sponsored Schemes of Women and Child Development in the last three years and current year have been properly utilized;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise during the above period;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor;
(d) whether the Government proposes to revamp the said schemes; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIRENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(@),(b)&(c) Yes, Sir. The details are available in the Ministry’'s Website namely www.wcd.nic.in and also in the Annual Reports (2002-
2003 to 2006-2007), which are available in the Library of Lok Sabha.

(d)&(e) Does not arise.
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